Office of the City Commission

Proclamation

WHEREAS: since 1981 Feeding South Florida® has worked to end hunger in City of Cooper City by providing our community in need with immediate access to nutritious food; and

WHEREAS: hunger does not discriminate. It knows no race, religion, or age. In South Florida approximately one million individuals face hunger. Food should not be an impossible choice for the community of City of Cooper City; and

WHEREAS: Feeding South Florida leads hunger and poverty advocacy efforts in our community while transforming lives through innovative programming and education that provides economic growth and overall well-being; and

WHEREAS: the City of Cooper City is therefore committed to supporting Feeding South Florida, so that together we can achieve a hunger-free South Florida.



NOW, THEREFORE, I, GREG ROSS, Mayor of the City of Cooper City, Broward County, Florida, and the City Commission, do hereby proclaim the month of September, 2024 as **Hunger Action Month** in the City of Cooper City.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the City of Cooper City, Broward County, Florida, to be affixed on this 27th day of August A.D., 2024.

GREG ROSS Mayor, City of Cooper City